Audi Australia Pty Ltd — Audi A4/A5 (B8) 3.0 TFSI MY2015 and MY2016

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

On certain vehicles, it is possible that fuel may escape from one or both fuel rails (low-pressure side).

What are the hazards?

In the event of a fuel leak, small amounts of fuel may escape, resulting in fumes inside the vehicle or in the presence of an ignition source cause a fire, increasing the risk of injury to drivers and passengers.

What should consumers do?

Audi Australia will contact owners of affected vehicles and request that an appointment be made for the vehicle to be inspected and the fuel rails for the low-pressure side of both cylinder banks to be replaced.

For further information, consumers should contact the Audi Australia 24-hour toll free number 1800 50 AUDI (2834).

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Audi dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category